Arkansas House of Representatives

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Wednesday, March 23, 2011 1:00 PM

HB1991

HB1860

SB846

HMR1006

HB1433

HB1772

HB1765

HB1490

COZART DPA 2
(Allen)

MAYBERRY
(Branscum 1)
J. DISMANG
(Woods 1)

BENEDICT

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE AND
TO AMEND THE NAME OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE.

TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE
CONCERNING CAREER EDUCATION.

TO PROVIDE THAT PERSONS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL
DISABILITIES HAVE EQUAL ACCESS TO MEDICAID
PERSONAL CARE SERVICES IN DESIGNATED RESIDENTIAL
SETTINGS.

RESOLUTIONS
IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. JAMES ALFRED WOODS
AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO HIS
LOCAL COMMUNITY.

END OF MORNING HOUR
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT

J. ROEBUCK 1

J. ROEBUCK 1

WREN 1

HALL

TO ESTABLISH PERFORMANCE RATINGS FOR EDUCATION
SERVICE COOPERATIVES.

TO EXPAND THE ROGER PHILLIPS TRANSFER POLICY; TO
STRENGTHEN THE COURSE TRANSFER SYSTEM AND
ESTABLISH A STATEWIDE COMMON COURSE NUMBERING
SYSTEM FOR POSTSECONDARY COURSES.

AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE PRIORITY OF THE MEDICAID
PROGRAM TO RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT FROM THIRD
PARTIES FOR CERTAIN MEDICAID COSTS.

REGULARBILLS

(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) AN
ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT -
DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION
ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
APPROPRIATION.




HB1490

HB1953

HB1925

HB2007

HB1914

HB1819

HB2125

HB1937

HB1172

HB1881

HB1915

HB1869

SB275

SB304

SB300

SB637

SB636

HALL

J. ROEBUCK

GARNER

HUBBARD

TYLER

T. BRADFORD

T. STEELE

T. STEELE

HALL

LEDING

TYLER

POWERS (Hall)

B. SAMPLE
(Jean)

B. PRITCHARD
(Rogers)

R. THOMPSON
(Edwards)

FILES (Rice)

FILES (Tyler)

(MOTION TO REFER TO JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE) AN
ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT -
DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION
ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
APPROPRIATION.

TO ALLOW LAW ENFORCEMENT TO IMPOUND A MOTOR
VEHICLE THAT DOES NOT HAVE THE MINIMUM LIABILITY
INSURANCE REQUIRED BY LAW OR A CERTIFICATE OF
SELF-INSURANCE.

TO RAISE THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR A PERSON TO
OBTAIN A MOTORIZED BICYCLE CERTIFICATE.

TO REQUIRE THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOR A DRIVER'S
LICENSE TO BE ADMINISTERED IN ENGLISH ONLY.

TO PROVIDE INCENTIVES FOR CONVERTING THE
OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO OPERATE ON
COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS.

TO AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF AND SPECIFY THE DATE
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO PAY THE
LICENSED SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST BONUS.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR HUMAN SERVICES WORKERS IN
THE SCHOOLS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO REQUIRE A JOINT STUDY OF THE FAIRNESS OF THE
DISTRIBUTION OF ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE
SCHOLARSHIPS FUNDED BY THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY.
AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSES TO
ENTER INTO COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENTS WITH AREA
HEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT OF WAGES AFTER
TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT AND TO PROHIBIT
UNAUTHORIZED DEDUCTIONS FROM PAY.

AN ACT TO REQUIRE HEALTH INSURANCE PLANS TO
PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR GASTRIC PACEMAKERS.
(MOTION TO RECONSIDER) TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT
COURTS.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

TO DECREASE THE SALES AND USE TAX ON NATURAL GAS
AND ELECTRICITY USED BY MANUFACTURERS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING
THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY
THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.

TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST
CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT
INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND
THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.

TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND
SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.



SB274

SB560

SB243

SB259

SB785

SB513

SB725

SB767

SB276

SB183

SB315

SB330

SB316

SB336

SB593

SB268

SB875

G. BAKER
(Pierce)

B. SAMPLE
(Westerman)

MADISON
(Williams)

MADISON
(Williams)

J. KEY
(Westerman)
B. SAMPLE

(Hopper)
B. SAMPLE
(Hickerson)

B. SAMPLE
(Hickerson)

TEAGUE (T.
Steele)

M. LAMOUREUX
(Carnine)

SALMON (N.
Steel)

J. JEFFRESS
(Carnine)
J. KEY (Hopper)

ELLIOTT
(Sanders)

J. DISMANG
(Carter)

D. JOHNSON
(Sanders)

FILES (Pennartz)

TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND
USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR
VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.

TO REQUIRE AN OUT-OF-STATE MOTORBOAT OR
PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TO HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE
IN ARKANSAS.

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 4 OF
THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING BUSINESS
AND COMMERCE.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 23 OF THE
ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC UTILITIES
AND REGULATED INDUSTRIES.

TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.

TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATE FOR UNITED STATES VETERANS.

TO AUTHORIZE A LIVING WILL DESIGNATION TO BE
PLACED ON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION
CARD.

TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES OR
MAKE INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS TO THE ARKANSAS
TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD.

TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON
FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO
FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT
SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE
POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1366 OF 2003, CONCERNING
HOMELAND SECURITY AND THREAT ASSESSMENT PLANS
AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND THE CONTINUING ADEQUACY EVALUATION ACT
OF 2004.

TO CLARIFY THE PROVISIONS CONCERNING A SETOFF OF
DEBTS FROM STATE INCOME TAX REFUNDS.

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.

AN ACT TO SPECIFY MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM
UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND TO AMEND
REQUIREMENTS FOR RECEIVING UNEMPLOYMENT
BENEFITS FOR DISCHARGE FOR ABSENTEEISM,
MISCONDUCT, AND FAILURE TO ACCEPT SUITABLE WORK.
TO ALLOW PARENTS OF MULTIPLE BIRTH SIBLINGS TO
MAKE DECISIONS REGARDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
CLASSROOM ASSIGNMENTS FOR THE SIBLINGS.

TO AMEND CERTAIN DEFINITIONS USED IN THE ARKANSAS
ALTERNATIVE FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.



SB876

SB166

SB764

SB855

SB296

SB736

SB676

FILES (Pennartz)

LUKER
(Shepherd)
J. KEY
(Johnston)

RAPERT (Ratliff)

TEAGUE
(Stewart)

B. PRITCHARD
(Rice)

SENATE
EFFICIENCY
(Hyde)

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CLEAN ENERGY
DEVELOPMENT ACT TO INCLUDE NATURAL GAS PUBLIC
UTILITIES; TO ALLOW BIOFUEL TO SATISFY THE PUBLIC
UTILITY'S ENERGY EFFICIENCY OR CONSERVATION
GOALS.

REGARDING THE SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS UNDER THE
ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY TO ISSUE GENERAL PERMITS,;
TO CREATE PROCEDURES FOR ISSUANCE, REVIEW,
RENEWAL, AND REVOCATION OF GENERAL PERMITS.

TO ALLOW AN AUXILIARY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
APPOINTED AS A RESERVE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
TO ADMINISTER BLOOD ALCOHOL TESTS AND TO
OPERATE A DEVICE TO DETECT EXCESSIVE SPEEDING.
AN ACT TO DEFINE THE INDIVIDUALS WHO QUALIFY AS
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES FOR PURPOSES OF
OBTAINING MEDICAL RECORDS.

TO ESTABLISH CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR THE
POSSESSION OF LESS THAN FOUR OUNCES OF A
SCHEDULE VI CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.

AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE - STAFF
APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.



	ChamberName
	Assembly
	Session
	CalTitle
	MeetingDate
	MeetingTime
	MH
	StartItems

