Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Wednesday, March 23, 2011

1:00 PM

Morning Hour

HB1991	COZART DPA 2 (Allen)	MOTION TO AMEND TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE AND TO AMEND THE NAME OF THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE.				
HB1860	MAYBERRY	TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS CODE				
SB846	(Branscum 1) J. DISMANG (Woods 1)	CONCERNING CAREER EDUCATION. TO PROVIDE THAT PERSONS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES HAVE EQUAL ACCESS TO MEDICAID PERSONAL CARE SERVICES IN DESIGNATED RESIDENTIAL SETTINGS.				
RESOLUTIONS						
HMR1006	BENEDICT	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. JAMES ALFRED WOODS AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS CONTRIBUTIONS TO HIS LOCAL COMMUNITY.				
	END OF MORNING HOUR					
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT						
HB1433	J. ROEBUCK 1	TO ESTABLISH PERFORMANCE RATINGS FOR EDUCATION SERVICE COOPERATIVES.				
HB1772	J. ROEBUCK 1	TO EXPAND THE ROGER PHILLIPS TRANSFER POLICY; TO STRENGTHEN THE COURSE TRANSFER SYSTEM AND ESTABLISH A STATEWIDE COMMON COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR POSTSECONDARY COURSES.				
HB1765	WREN 1	AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE PRIORITY OF THE MEDICAID PROGRAM TO RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT FROM THIRD PARTIES FOR CERTAIN MEDICAID COSTS.				
		REGULAR BILLS				
HB1490	HALL	(MOTION TO EXPUNGE THE VOTE BY WHICH FAILED) AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION.				

HB1490	HALL	(MOTION TO REFER TO JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE) AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - DEBT PAYMENT OF THE BOLL WEEVIL SUPPRESSION ERADICATION ACT GENERAL IMPROVEMENT
HB1953	J. ROEBUCK	APPROPRIATION. TO ALLOW LAW ENFORCEMENT TO IMPOUND A MOTOR VEHICLE THAT DOES NOT HAVE THE MINIMUM LIABILITY INSURANCE REQUIRED BY LAW OR A CERTIFICATE OF
HB1925	GARNER	SELF-INSURANCE. TO RAISE THE AGE REQUIREMENT FOR A PERSON TO OBTAIN A MOTORIZED BICYCLE CERTIFICATE.
HB2007	HUBBARD	TO REQUIRE THE WRITTEN EXAMINATION FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE TO BE ADMINISTERED IN ENGLISH ONLY.
HB1914	TYLER	TO PROVIDE INCENTIVES FOR CONVERTING THE OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLES TO OPERATE ON
HB1819	T. BRADFORD	COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS. TO AMEND THE AUTHORITY OF AND SPECIFY THE DATE FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION TO PAY THE
HB2125	T. STEELE	LICENSED SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST BONUS. AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR HUMAN SERVICES WORKERS IN THE SCHOOLS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
HB1937	T. STEELE	TO REQUIRE A JOINT STUDY OF THE FAIRNESS OF THE DISTRIBUTION OF ARKANSAS ACADEMIC CHALLENGE
HB1172	HALL	SCHOLARSHIPS FUNDED BY THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY. AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE ADVANCED PRACTICE NURSES TO ENTER INTO COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENTS WITH AREA
HB1881	LEDING	HEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS. AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT OF WAGES AFTER TERMINATION OF EMPLOYMENT AND TO PROHIBIT UNAUTHORIZED DEDUCTIONS FROM PAY.
HB1915	TYLER	AN ACT TO REQUIRE HEALTH INSURANCE PLANS TO PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR GASTRIC PACEMAKERS.
HB1869	POWERS (Hall)	(MOTION TO RECONSIDER) TO CREATE STATE DISTRICT COURTS.
	R	EGULAR SENATE BILLS
SB275	B. SAMPLE (Jean)	TO DECREASE THE SALES AND USE TAX ON NATURAL GAS AND ELECTRICITY USED BY MANUFACTURERS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB304	B. PRITCHARD (Rogers)	TO AMEND PROVISIONS OF ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE AWARD OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS BY THE ARKANSAS BUILDING AUTHORITY.
SB300	R. THOMPSON (Edwards)	TO ALLOW NON-PROFIT AND PUBLIC INTEREST CORPORATIONS AND ASSOCIATIONS TO REPRESENT INDIVIDUAL PERSONS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB637	FILES (Rice)	REGARDING THE FORFEITURE OF CONVEYANCES AND THE RESTITUTION TO VICTIMS OF CERTAIN CRIMES.
SB636	FILES (Tyler)	TO CLARIFY THE CIVIL JURISDICTION, PENALTIES, AND SCOPE OF THE REAL ESTATE LICENSE LAW AND TO MAKE TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS.

SB274	G. BAKER	TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BELOW WHICH SALES AND
552	(Pierce)	USE TAX IS NOT DUE ON THE PURCHASE OF A MOTOR
	, ,	VEHICLE, TRAILER, OR SEMITRAILER.
SB560	B. SAMPLE	TO REQUIRE AN OUT-OF-STATE MOTORBOAT OR
	(Westerman)	PERSONAL WATERCRAFT TO HAVE LIABILITY INSURANCE
00040	144 B10 0 11	IN ARKANSAS.
SB243	MADISON	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 4 OF
	(Williams)	THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING BUSINESS AND COMMERCE.
SB259	MADISON	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 23 OF THE
	(Williams)	ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PUBLIC UTILITIES
		AND REGULATED INDUSTRIES.
SB785	J. KEY	TO AMEND THE MONEY SERVICES ACT.
	(Westerman)	
SB513	B. SAMPLE	TO PROVIDE FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE
CDZOE	(Hopper)	PLATE FOR UNITED STATES VETERANS.
SB725	B. SAMPLE (Hickerson)	TO AUTHORIZE A LIVING WILL DESIGNATION TO BE PLACED ON A DRIVER'S LICENSE OR IDENTIFICATION
	(HICKEISOII)	CARD.
SB767	B. SAMPLE	TO AMEND THE PENALTY FOR FAILURE TO PAY FINES OR
02.0.	(Hickerson)	MAKE INSTALLMENT PAYMENTS TO THE ARKANSAS
	(TOWING AND RECOVERY BOARD.
SB276	TEAGUE (T.	TO AMEND THE STATE SALES AND USE TAX RATE ON
	Steele)	FOOD AND FOOD INGREDIENTS AND TO DECLARE AN
		EMERGENCY.
SB183	M. LAMOUREUX	TO INCREASE TITLE AND REPLACEMENT TITLE FEES TO
	(Carnine)	FUND THE ARKANSAS STATE POLICE RETIREMENT
		SYSTEM OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ARKANSAS STATE POLICE AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB315	SALMON (N.	AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 1366 OF 2003, CONCERNING
OBOTO	Steel)	HOMELAND SECURITY AND THREAT ASSESSMENT PLANS
	3.33. ,	AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.
SB330	J. JEFFRESS	TO AMEND THE CONTINUING ADEQUACY EVALUATION ACT
	(Carnine)	OF 2004.
SB316	J. KEY (Hopper)	TO CLARIFY THE PROVISIONS CONCERNING A SETOFF OF
00000	FLLIOTT	DEBTS FROM STATE INCOME TAX REFUNDS.
SB336	ELLIOTT (Sandara)	TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES.
SB593	(Sanders) J. DISMANG	AN ACT TO SPECIFY MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM
00000	(Carter)	UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS AND TO AMEND
	(00.101)	REQUIREMENTS FOR RECEIVING UNEMPLOYMENT
		BENEFITS FOR DISCHARGE FOR ABSENTEEISM,
		MISCONDUCT, AND FAILURE TO ACCEPT SUITABLE WORK.
SB268	D. JOHNSON	TO ALLOW PARENTS OF MULTIPLE BIRTH SIBLINGS TO
	(Sanders)	MAKE DECISIONS REGARDING PUBLIC SCHOOL
00075	Ell E0 (Barrer 1911)	CLASSROOM ASSIGNMENTS FOR THE SIBLINGS.
SB875	FILES (Pennartz)	TO AMEND CERTAIN DEFINITIONS USED IN THE ARKANSAS
		ALTERNATIVE FUELS DEVELOPMENT ACT.

SB876	FILES (Pennartz)	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CLEAN ENERGY DEVELOPMENT ACT TO INCLUDE NATURAL GAS PUBLIC UTILITIES; TO ALLOW BIOFUEL TO SATISFY THE PUBLIC UTILITY'S ENERGY EFFICIENCY OR CONSERVATION GOALS.
SB166	LUKER (Shepherd)	REGARDING THE SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS UNDER THE ARKANSAS ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT.
SB764	J. KEY (Johnston)	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY TO ISSUE GENERAL PERMITS; TO CREATE PROCEDURES FOR ISSUANCE, REVIEW, RENEWAL, AND REVOCATION OF GENERAL PERMITS.
SB855	RAPERT (Ratliff)	TO ALLOW AN AUXILIARY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER APPOINTED AS A RESERVE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO ADMINISTER BLOOD ALCOHOL TESTS AND TO OPERATE A DEVICE TO DETECT EXCESSIVE SPEEDING.
SB296	TEAGUE (Stewart)	AN ACT TO DEFINE THE INDIVIDUALS WHO QUALIFY AS PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES FOR PURPOSES OF OBTAINING MEDICAL RECORDS.
SB736	B. PRITCHARD (Rice)	TO ESTABLISH CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR THE POSSESSION OF LESS THAN FOUR OUNCES OF A SCHEDULE VI CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE.
SB676	SENATE EFFICIENCY (Hyde)	AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS SENATE - STAFF APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2011-2012 FISCAL YEAR.